CLEVELAND WHEELERS C C
18 Mile SPOCO Time Trial. Course T091
Sunday 14™ July 2019.
First Rider 09:01
(under CTT rules & reqg's)

IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY,

Cycling Time Trials and the event promoter strongly advise you to wear a
HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally accepted safety
standard.

In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear
Protective Hard Shell Helmets.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is
fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is
activated whilst the machine is in use.

TIMEKEEPERS:
Start: Bill Millen
Finish: Sherry and Steve Binks

EVENTS SECRETARY: Mike Cole 185 Eagle Park, Marton, Middlesbrough.
TS89QU 01642318886. 07952282646

HQ:SIGN ON AND COLLECT NUMBERS
STOKESLEY TOWN HALL TS9 5 DG from 08.00
Refreshments available after the event on sign in and return of number.

Riders Please Note. THE FULL NUMBER SQUARE SHOULD BE DISPLAYED
(TIME KEEPERS MAY DISQUALIFY THOSE THAT DO NOT COMPLY. CTT
RULE) and NUMBER TO BE CALLED ON FINISH LINE. ONLY LICENCED OR
PLAIN KIT TO BE WORN. AS CTT RULES.

PLEA FROM THE TIMEKEEPER COULD RIDERS NOT STOP AT THE
FINISH TO ASK THEIR TIME BUT WAIT UNTIL IT TS
PUBLISHED AT THE HQ!




LOCAL GUIDELINES ARE:
1. No use of turbo trainers within 100 mtrs of inhabited property.
No u turns within sight of start while warming up.
No warming up on course, once event has started.
No cars at start/finish line areas except officials
All riders under 18 years old must wear a hard shell helmet

oOrwn

COURSE DETAILS:
Please Note: START is a 10 minute ride from headquarters. Head west out of
Stokesley. After mini roundabout turn Right in 400 mtrs. Start 500 mtrs.

Marshalling positions 'yellow': please collect bib at HQ before going fto your
position. Please indicate course direction to riders. Do not attempt to control
traffic.

Steve Tilly. Results. @ HQ

START on Stokesley - Seamer road (under the ‘overhead cables’, adjacent to the
'gravel storage area’') approx. 1.1 miles South of Seamer. Pusher off.

Proceed North through Seamer towards Hilton. Take 2" Left after Seamer (just
before Hilton) (Marshal ) Proceed along road towards Hutton Rudby. (care at left
hand bend near Middleton) Turn Left at junction,(Marshal) continue up Skutterskelfe
bank towards Stokesley. At Tame Bridge farm turn Left, (Marshal) proceed to Start
point (8.8 miles) Continue for a further Lap.

At the end of the second lap, FINISH approx. 100yards before Start. (17.5 miles).
Number catcher / results runners.

All prizes will be sent out by post after the event.
Time Trial Bikes
SCRATCH: 1% £25. 2", £15. 3. £10
Ladies 1% £20.
Juniors. 1%, £15
Road Bikes
1%t £20
Ladies 1%, £20

RB 1 09:01:00 Sandra Main Cleveland Wheelers CC  Female Veteran
RB 2 09:02:00 Barbara Kettle Cleveland Wheelers CC  Female Veteran
RB 3 09:03:00 John Kettle Cleveland Wheelers CC  Male Veteran
RB 4 09:04:00 Carl Taylor Cleveland Wheelers CC  Male Veteran
RB 5 09:05:00 Paul Norton Cleveland Wheelers CC  Male Veteran
RB 6 09:06:00 Kate Sanderson Cleveland Wheelers CC Female Veteran
RB 7 09:07:00 Peter Gunn Cleveland Wheelers CC  Male Veteran
RB 8 09:08:00 David Cole Cleveland Wheelers CC  Male Senior

TT 9 09:09:00 Rob Brixey Cleveland Wheelers CC  Male Veteran
TT 10 09:10:00 Shaun Wakes Ferryhill Whs Male Veteran
TT 11 09:11:00 Paul Williams Cleveland Wheelers CC  Male Veteran



334344444444 4444444444 4 44444444

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

09:12:00
09:13:00
09:14:00
09:15:00
09:16:00
09:17:00
09:18:00
09:19:00

09:20:00

09:21:00
09:22:00
09:23:00
09:24:00
09:25:00
09:26:00
09:27:00
09:28:00
09:29:00
09:30:00

09:31:00
09:32:00
09:33:00
09:34:00
09:35:00
09:36:00
09:37:00
09:38:00
09:39:00
09:40:00

Paige

Sam
Angela
Alexander
Hilton
Neil

Paul

Sam

Louise

Rohan
Keith
Frank
Simon
Jost
lan
Peter
Euan
Kerry
Neil

David
Paul
James
Mark
Paul
Elliot
Marcel
Richard
Glen
Paul

Mcleod
White
Ackerley
Scott
Armstrong
Johnson
Dawson
Leng

Hamilton
Rayner-
smith
Alderson
Montague
Tooley
Mullenheim
Hutchinson
Guy
Sanderson
Gowland
Foster

Robinson
Felce
Meadows
Campbell
Fountain
Gowland
Schubert
Lilleker
Turnbull
Thirling

Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Albarosa CC

Fietsen Tempo
Stockton Wheelers CC
VTTA (North)

AIMS Cycling
Mountain Goat
Coaching

Team Bikestop Tyrekey
Cleveland Wheelers CC
TS Racing Team - OTR
Fietsen Tempo
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Adept Cycling
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Houghton CC

Adept Cycling
Tyneside Vagabonds
ccC

Adept Cycling
Cleveland Wheelers CC
Fietsen Tempo
Hartlepool CC
Houghton CC
Darlington Cycling Club
Cleveland Wheelers CC
MTS Cycle Sport
Hartlepool CC

Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Espoir
Juvenile
Veteran
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran

Espoir

Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Junior

Veteran
Veteran

Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Senior

Veteran
Veteran



