<u>CLEVELAND WHEELERS C C</u> <u>18 Mile SPOCO Time Trial. Course T091</u> <u>Sunday 14<sup>th</sup> July 2019.</u> <u>First Rider 09:01</u> (under CTT rules & reg's)

### IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY,

Cycling Time Trials and the event promoter strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally accepted safety standard.

In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear Protective Hard Shell Helmets.

It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is activated whilst the machine is in use.

### TIMEKEEPERS:

Start: Bill Millen Finish: Sherry and Steve Binks

<u>EVENTS SECRETARY</u>: Mike Cole 185 Eagle Park, Marton, Middlesbrough. TS89QU 01642318886. 07952282646

## HQ:SIGN ON AND COLLECT NUMBERS

STOKESLEY TOWN HALL TS9 5 DG from 08.00 Refreshments available after the event on sign in and return of number.

Riders Please Note. THE FULL NUMBER SQUARE SHOULD BE DISPLAYED (TIME KEEPERS MAY DISQUALIFY THOSE THAT DO NOT COMPLY. CTT RULE) and NUMBER TO BE CALLED ON FINISH LINE. ONLY LICENCED OR PLAIN KIT TO BE WORN. AS CTT RULES.

# PLEA FROM THE TIMEKEEPER COULD RIDERS NOT STOP AT THE FINISH TO ASK THEIR TIME BUT WAIT UNTIL IT IS PUBLISHED AT THE HQ!

### LOCAL GUIDELINES ARE:

- 1. No use of turbo trainers within 100 mtrs of inhabited property.
- 2. No u turns within sight of start while warming up.
- 3. No warming up on course, once event has started.
- 4. No cars at start/finish line areas except officials
- 5. All riders under 18 years old must wear a hard shell helmet

### COURSE DETAILS:

Please Note: START is a 10 minute ride from headquarters. Head west out of Stokesley. After mini roundabout turn Right in 400 mtrs. Start 500 mtrs.

Marshalling positions 'yellow': please collect bib at HQ before going to your position. Please indicate course direction to riders. Do not attempt to control traffic.

Steve Tilly. Results. @ HQ

START on Stokesley - Seamer road (under the 'overhead cables', adjacent to the 'gravel storage area') approx. 1.1 miles South of Seamer. Pusher off. Proceed North through Seamer towards Hilton. Take 2<sup>nd</sup> Left after Seamer (just before Hilton) (Marshal) Proceed along road towards Hutton Rudby. (care at left hand bend near Middleton) Turn Left at junction, (Marshal) continue up Skutterskelfe bank towards Stokesley. At Tame Bridge farm turn Left, (Marshal) proceed to Start point (8.8 miles) Continue for a further Lap.

At the end of the second lap, FINISH approx. 100yards before Start. (17.5 miles). Number catcher / results runners.

All prizes will be sent out by post after the event.

 Time Trial Bikes

 SCRATCH:  $1^{st}$ . £25.  $2^{nd}$ . £15.  $3^{rd}$ . £10

 Ladies
  $1^{st}$ . £20.

 Juniors.
  $1^{st}$ . £15

 Road Bikes

  $1^{st}$ . £20

 Ladies
  $1^{st}$ . £20

RB	1	09:01:00	Sandra	Main	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Female	Veteran
RB	2	09:02:00	Barbara	Kettle	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Female	Veteran
RB	3	09:03:00	John	Kettle	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran
RB	4	09:04:00	Carl	Taylor	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran
RB	5	09:05:00	Paul	Norton	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran
RB	6	09:06:00	Kate	Sanderson	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Female	Veteran
RB	7	09:07:00	Peter	Gunn	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran
RB	8	09:08:00	David	Cole	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Senior
ΤT	9	09:09:00	Rob	Brixey	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran
ΤT	10	09:10:00	Shaun	Wakes	Ferryhill Whs	Male	Veteran
TT	11	09:11:00	Paul	Williams	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran

TT	12	09:12:00	Paige	Mcleod	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Female	Espoir
ΤT	13	09:13:00	Sam	White	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Juvenile
TT	14	09:14:00	Angela	Ackerley	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Female	Veteran
ΤT	15	09:15:00	Alexander	Scott	Albarosa CC	Male	Senior
ΤT	16	09:16:00	Hilton	Armstrong	Fietsen Tempo	Male	Veteran
ΤT	17	09:17:00	Neil	Johnson	Stockton Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran
ΤT	18	09:18:00	Paul	Dawson	VTTA (North)	Male	Veteran
TT	19	09:19:00	Sam	Leng	AIMS Cycling	Male	Senior
					Mountain Goat		
ΤT	20	09:20:00	Louise	Hamilton	Coaching	Female	Veteran
				Rayner-			
TT	21	09:21:00	Rohan	smith	Team Bikestop Tyrekey	Male	Espoir
TT	22	09:22:00	Keith	Alderson	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran
TT	23	09:23:00	Frank	Montague	TS Racing Team - OTR	Male	Veteran
TT	24	09:24:00	Simon	Tooley	Fietsen Tempo	Male	Senior
TT	25	09:25:00	Jost	Mullenheim	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran
TT	26	09:26:00	lan	Hutchinson	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran
TT	27	09:27:00	Peter	Guy	Adept Cycling	Male	Veteran
ΤT	28	09:28:00	Euan	Sanderson	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Junior
ΤT	29	09:29:00	Kerry	Gowland	Houghton CC	Female	Veteran
ΤT	30	09:30:00	Neil	Foster	Adept Cycling	Male	Veteran
					Tyneside Vagabonds		
TT	31	09:31:00	David	Robinson	CC	Male	Veteran
ΤT	32	09:32:00	Paul	Felce	Adept Cycling	Male	Veteran
ΤT	33	09:33:00	James	Meadows	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Senior
ΤT	34	09:34:00	Mark	Campbell	Fietsen Tempo	Male	Veteran
TT	35	09:35:00	Paul	Fountain	Hartlepool CC	Male	Veteran
TT	36	09:36:00	Elliot	Gowland	Houghton CC	Male	Veteran
TT	37	09:37:00	Marcel	Schubert	Darlington Cycling Club	Male	Senior
TT	38	09:38:00	Richard	Lilleker	Cleveland Wheelers CC	Male	Senior
TT	39	09:39:00	Glen	Turnbull	MTS Cycle Sport	Male	Veteran
TT	40	09:40:00	Paul	Thirling	Hartlepool CC	Male	Veteran